FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington,	D.C.	20549

OMB APPROVAL								
OMB Number:	3235-0287							
Estimated average burden								
hours per response:	0.5							

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

							. ,													
	nd Address of	Reporting Person*					Name and				mbol				ationship of k all applical		Perso	n(s) to Issue	er	
Kawiii	ison Peter	Dore			-					•				X	Director			10% Ow	ner	
(Last)	(F	First)	(Middle)	3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year)										_ x	Officer (g below)	jive title		Other (s below)	pecify	
C/O LUO	CID GROU	P. INC.		07/23/2021									CEO & Chief Technology Officer							
		OULEVARD																		
/3/3 GF	MEWAID	OULE VARD			L															
(Street)						4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)									Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable ne)					
NEWAR	K C	A	94560											X	Form filed by One Reporting Person					
,															Form file	d by More	than (One Report	ing Person	
(City)	(5	State)	(Zip)																	
		T	able I - No	n-Deriv	vati	ive S	ecurities	s Ac	quired,	Dis	posed c	of, or	3ene	ficially	Owned					
					2. Transaction Date			2A. Deemed Execution Date.		3. 4. Securities Acquired (A) of Transaction Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4									7. Nature of ndirect	
				(Month/Day		/Year)	if any		Code (Instr.		Disposed Of (D) (instr. 3, 4 a			, 4 anu 5)	Beneficial	y	(D) or Indirect		Beneficial	
							(Month/Day/Year)		r) 8)					Owned Following Reported		(I) (Instr. 4)		Ownership (Instr. 4)		
						Code	v	Amount		A) or D)	Price	Transactio								
Class A Common Stock				07/2	07/23/2021				A		537,9	537,919		(1)	537,919			D		
Class A Common Stock			07/2	23/2021				A		29,859,159 A		A	(2)	30,397,078		D				
			Table II -												wned	,		<u> </u>		
				(e.g., p	out	s, ca	lls, warr	ants	, optior	ıs, c	onverti	ble se	curit	ies)						
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	Exercise (Month/Day/Year) if a idea of erivative			Transaction Code (Instr		5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		6. Date Exercis: Expiration Date (Month/Day/Yea			7. Title and Amou Securities Under Derivative Securi (Instr. 3 and 4)		derlying curity	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number derivative Securities Beneficia Owned Following Reported Transacti	e s ally g	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4	Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
				Co	de	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisal		xpiration ate	Title	Nui	ount or mber of ares		(Instr. 4)	(0)			
Stock Options (Right to Buy)	\$0.18	07/23/2021		A	Λ.		261,756		07/23/202	21 0	5/02/2023	Class commo stock	n 20	61,756	(3)	261,75	56	D		
Stock Options (Right to Buy)	\$0.37	07/23/2021		A	A		4,395,416		07/23/202	21 0	14/16/2025	Class commo	n 4,3	395,416	(3)	4,395,416		D		
Stock Options (Right to	\$0.83	07/23/2021		A	1		7,931,999		07/23/202	21 0	4/21/2029	Class comm stock	n 7,9	31,999	(3)	7,931,9	999	D		

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. Received in exchange for 203,449 shares of common stock of Atieva, Inc., d/b/a Lucid Motors ("Lucid") in connection with the merger by and among Churchill Capital Corp IV, Atieva, Inc., d/b/a Lucid Motors and Air Merger Sub, Inc. (the "Merger").
- 2. Represents restricted stock units ("RSUs") received in exchange for 11,293,177 RSUs of Lucid in connection with the Merger. 13,834,748 of the RSUs are subject to a time-vesting requirement and will vest in sixteen equal quarterly installments beginning on December 5, 2021. 16,024,411 of the RSUs are subject to a performance-vesting requirement and will vest in five tranches based on the achievement of market capitalization goals applicable to each tranche over any six-month period subject to continued employment through the applicable vesting date.
- 3. Each Lucid stock option was exchanged in the Merger for a stock option to acquire 2.644 shares of common stock of Lucid Group, Inc.

/s/ Jonathan Butler, as attorneyin-fact for Peter Rawlinson

07/27/2021

.

** Signature of Reporting Person

Date

 $\label{lem:Reminder:Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.$

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.